
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

No. 

731 
36 
21 
65 
33 

797 
20 
7 

51 
74 
23 
47 
73 
17 

Class 

PE 

WD 

WD 

PD 

WB 

PC 

PE 

PC 

PC 

PC 

WD 

WC 

PA 

WC 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 
3 
1 
1 
2 

Name 

Jeremy Salenius 
Jim Rowland 
Mason McGavock 
Bob Buxbaum 
Daniel Rowland 
John Papendick 
David Pape 
John Jacobs 
David Corey 
Brian Strack 
Matthew Grainger 
Harrison Helmick 
Adam Pessetto 
Deb Erpelding 

Region 

KCR 
OZMT 
STL 
KAN 
KCR 
DMV 
NEB 
DMV 
KAN 
KAN 
STL 
ATL 
KAN 
NEB 

Member # 

428465 
268547 
686244 
378102 
462748 
540580 
421669 
216080 
419710 
487485 
244874 
760348 
519571 
409286 

Best Tm 

2:39.032 
2:47.482 
2:48.153 
2:55.079 
2:55.312 
2:58.438 
2:59.434 
2:59.550 
3:00.111 
3:00.758 
3:12.074 
3:12.752 
3:13.021 
3:20.779 

In Lap 

2 
5 
6 
5 
7 
5 
2 
4 
4 
5 
3 
3 
4 
5 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Corvette 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
BMW M3 
Scion FRS 
Porsche Boxster S 
Chevrolet Corvette Z06 
Subaru BRZ 
BMW M3 
Volkswagen Golf R 
Mazda Miata 
BMW 135I 
Honda FIT 
BMW M3 

Hometown 

Bonner Springs KS 
Rogers AR 
Maryland Heights MO 
Lees Summit MO 
Overland Park KS 
Pella IA 
Martell NE 
Earlham IA 
Lenexa KS 
Fairway KS 
Weston MO 
Woodstock GA 
Lenexa KS 
North Bend NE 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/13/2025 12:47:16 PM 

Chief of T&S: Charlene Bettinger 

Race Director: Jim Richardson 

25-TTTA64953 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Ark Valley Race Group 

MiDiv Time Trials Series 3 -  

1 Time Trials 

Timed Session 1 Saturday 

Qualifying started at 10:24:21 

Ozarks International Raceway 3.970 miles 

7/12/2025 10:23 

Ozarks LakeFest Time Trials Round 3
KVRG - Kansas City & Kansas Regions

July 12 - 13, 2025
Sanction #25-TTTA-64953



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

No. 

173 
135 
77 

119 
113 
54 

180 
133 
773 
777 

Class 

PB 

PB 

WB 

PB 

WB 

WB 

PB 

WB 

PA 

WD 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
3 
4 
4 
1 
1 

Name 

Kevin Brown 
Todd Hesskamp 
Heath Helmick 
William Quade 
Pj Migliazzo 
Nathan Carlston 
Nathan Bickel 
Mark Rowland 
James Cahill 
Jeff Hackman 

Region 

KCR 
KAN 
KCR 
NEB 
KCR 
KCR 
DMV 
KCR 
KAN 
STL 

Member # 

199196 
393087 
489353 
665677 
710340 
636148 
535345 
462749 
282258 
729321 

Best Tm 

2:58.760 
2:59.287 
3:02.319 
3:03.165 
3:03.832 
3:10.806 
3:15.906 
3:21.361 
3:22.784 
4:12.083 

In Lap 

5 
5 
3 
5 
2 
6 
3 
6 
2 
5 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 
Subaru BRZ 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Volkswagen Rabbit 
Toyota MR2 
Mazda MX-5 
Scion FRS 
Honda FIT 
Pontiac Firebird 

Hometown 

Odessa MO 
Lenexa KS 
Overland Park KS 
Lincoln NE 
Leawood KS 
Overland Park KS 
Ankeny IA 
Overland Park KS 
Baldwin City KS 
Saint Peters MO 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/13/2025 12:52:39 PM 

Chief of T&S: Charlene Bettinger 

Race Director: Jim Richardson 

25-TTTA64953 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Ark Valley Race Group 

MiDiv Time Trials Series 3 -  

3 Time Trials 

Timed Session 1 Saturday 

Qualifying started at 11:52:16 

Ozarks International Raceway 3.970 miles 

7/12/2025 11:51 

Ozarks LakeFest Time Trials Round 3
KVRG - Kansas City & Kansas Regions

July 12 - 13, 2025
Sanction #25-TTTA-64953



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

No. 

21 
36 
20 
33 
7 

731 
51 
65 

797 
23 
17 
47 
74 
73 

Class 

WD 

WD 

PE 

WB 

PC 

PE 

PC 

PD 

PC 

WD 

WC 

WC 

PC 

PA 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
3 
3 
1 
2 
4 
1 

Name 

Mason McGavock 
Jim Rowland 
David Pape 
Daniel Rowland 
John Jacobs 
Jeremy Salenius 
David Corey 
Bob Buxbaum 
John Papendick 
Matthew Grainger 
Deb Erpelding 
Harrison Helmick 
Brian Strack 
Adam Pessetto 

Region 

STL 
OZMT 
NEB 
KCR 
DMV 
KCR 
KAN 
KAN 
DMV 
STL 
NEB 
ATL 
KAN 
KAN 

Member # 

686244 
268547 
421669 
462748 
216080 
428465 
419710 
378102 
540580 
244874 
409286 
760348 
487485 
519571 

Best Tm 

2:44.325 
2:46.162 
2:55.788 
2:55.854 
2:55.931 
2:58.611 
2:59.297 
2:59.566 
3:01.314 
3:06.573 
3:07.509 
3:07.841 
3:12.478 
3:13.305 

In Lap 

2 
6 
5 
5 
4 
2 
4 
5 
6 
3 
6 
5 
2 
3 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Chevrolet Corvette Z06 
Scion FRS 
Subaru BRZ 
Chevrolet Corvette 
BMW M3 
BMW M3 
Porsche Boxster S 
Mazda Miata 
BMW M3 
BMW 135I 
Volkswagen Golf R 
Honda FIT 

Hometown 

Maryland Heights MO 
Rogers AR 
Martell NE 
Overland Park KS 
Earlham IA 
Bonner Springs KS 
Lenexa KS 
Lees Summit MO 
Pella IA 
Weston MO 
North Bend NE 
Woodstock GA 
Fairway KS 
Lenexa KS 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/13/2025 12:47:45 PM 

Chief of T&S: Charlene Bettinger 

Race Director: Jim Richardson 

25-TTTA64953 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Ark Valley Race Group 

MiDiv Time Trials Series 3 -  

1 Time Trials 

Timed Session 2 Saturday 

Qualifying started at 15:14:57 

Ozarks International Raceway 3.970 miles 

7/12/2025 13:15 

Ozarks LakeFest Time Trials Round 3
KVRG - Kansas City & Kansas Regions

July 12 - 13, 2025
Sanction #25-TTTA-64953



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

No. 

173 
135 
77 

119 
113 
54 

180 
133 
773 
777 

Class 

PB 

PB 

WB 

PB 

WB 

WB 

PB 

WB 

PA 

WD 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
3 
4 
4 
1 
1 

Name 

Kevin Brown 
Todd Hesskamp 
Heath Helmick 
William Quade 
Pj Migliazzo 
Nathan Carlston 
Nathan Bickel 
Mark Rowland 
James Cahill 
Jeff Hackman 

Region 

KCR 
KAN 
KCR 
NEB 
KCR 
KCR 
DMV 
KCR 
KAN 
STL 

Member # 

199196 
393087 
489353 
665677 
710340 
636148 
535345 
462749 
282258 
729321 

Best Tm 

2:57.859 
2:58.674 
2:59.679 
3:02.395 
3:03.561 
3:06.202 
3:10.291 
3:17.023 
3:21.820 
4:19.889 

In Lap 

7 
7 
5 
2 
5 
5 
3 
6 
6 
2 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 
Subaru BRZ 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Volkswagen Rabbit 
Toyota MR2 
Mazda MX-5 
Scion FRS 
Honda FIT 
Pontiac Firebird 

Hometown 

Odessa MO 
Lenexa KS 
Overland Park KS 
Lincoln NE 
Leawood KS 
Overland Park KS 
Ankeny IA 
Overland Park KS 
Baldwin City KS 
Saint Peters MO 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/13/2025 12:53:33 PM 

Chief of T&S: Charlene Bettinger 

Race Director: Jim Richardson 

25-TTTA64953 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Ark Valley Race Group 

MiDiv Time Trials Series 3 -  

3 Time Trials 

Timed Session 2 Saturday 

Qualifying started at 16:55:32 

Ozarks International Raceway 3.970 miles 

7/12/2025 16:57 

Ozarks LakeFest Time Trials Round 3
KVRG - Kansas City & Kansas Regions

July 12 - 13, 2025
Sanction #25-TTTA-64953



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

No. 

74 
7 

797 
21 
73 
51 
36 
17 
20 

Class 

PC 

PC 

PC 

WD 

PA 

PC 

WD 

WC 

PE 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
4 
2 
1 
1 

Name 

Brian Strack 
John Jacobs 
John Papendick 
Mason McGavock 
Adam Pessetto 
David Corey 
Jim Rowland 
Deb Erpelding 
David Pape 

Region 

KAN 
DMV 
DMV 
STL 
KAN 
KAN 
OZMT 
NEB 
NEB 

Member # 

487485 
216080 
540580 
686244 
519571 
419710 
268547 
409286 
421669 

Best Tm 

3:18.253 
3:27.911 
3:30.233 
3:39.777 
3:45.026 
3:57.691 
3:59.626 
4:43.885 

In Lap 

5 
5 
4 
4 
5 
2 
1 
2 
0 

Make-Model 

Volkswagen Golf R 
Subaru BRZ 
Porsche Boxster S 
Mazda Miata 
Honda FIT 
BMW M3 
Mazda Miata 
BMW M3 
Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Hometown 

Fairway KS 
Earlham IA 
Pella IA 
Maryland Heights MO 
Lenexa KS 
Lenexa KS 
Rogers AR 
North Bend NE 
Martell NE 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/13/2025 12:48:27 PM 

Chief of T&S: Charlene Bettinger 

Race Director: Jim Richardson 

25-TTTA64953 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Ark Valley Race Group 

MiDiv Time Trials Series 3 -  

1 Time Trials 

Timed Session 3 Sunday 

Qualifying started at 7:59:49 

Ozarks International Raceway 3.970 miles 

7/13/2025 08:00 

Ozarks LakeFest Time Trials Round 3
KVRG - Kansas City & Kansas Regions

July 12 - 13, 2025
Sanction #25-TTTA-64953



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

No. 

113 
173 
77 

135 
119 
773 
54 

Class 

WB 

PB 

WB 

PB 

PB 

PA 

WB 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
1 
3 

Name 

Pj Migliazzo 
Kevin Brown 
Heath Helmick 
Todd Hesskamp 
William Quade 
James Cahill 
Nathan Carlston 

Region 

KCR 
KCR 
KCR 
KAN 
NEB 
KAN 
KCR 

Member # 

710340 
199196 
489353 
393087 
665677 
282258 
636148 

Best Tm 

3:37.077 
3:37.753 
3:40.497 
3:47.272 
3:53.403 
3:56.267 
4:00.171 

In Lap 

3 
4 
3 
5 
4 
4 
5 

Make-Model 

Volkswagen Rabbit 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Subaru BRZ 
Mazda Miata 
Honda FIT 
Toyota MR2 

Hometown 

Leawood KS 
Odessa MO 
Overland Park KS 
Lenexa KS 
Lincoln NE 
Baldwin City KS 
Overland Park KS 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/13/2025 12:54:00 PM 

Chief of T&S: Charlene Bettinger 

Race Director: Jim Richardson 

25-TTTA64953 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Ark Valley Race Group 

MiDiv Time Trials Series 3 -  

3 Time Trials 

Timed Session 3 Sunday 

Qualifying started at 9:05:23 

Ozarks International Raceway 3.970 miles 

7/13/2025 09:05 

Ozarks LakeFest Time Trials Round 3
KVRG - Kansas City & Kansas Regions

July 12 - 13, 2025
Sanction #25-TTTA-64953



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

No. 

74 
36 

797 
21 
7 

73 
51 
17 
98 

Class 

PC 

WD 

PC 

WD 

PC 

PA 

PC 

WC 

PA 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
1 
4 
1 
2 

Name 

Brian Strack 
Jim Rowland 
John Papendick 
Mason McGavock 
John Jacobs 
Adam Pessetto 
David Corey 
Deb Erpelding 
Galen Wilson 

Region 

KAN 
OZMT 
DMV 
STL 
DMV 
KAN 
KAN 
NEB 
NEB 

Member # 

487485 
268547 
540580 
686244 
216080 
519571 
419710 
409286 
622869 

Best Tm 

3:14.304 
3:20.234 
3:26.006 
3:26.365 
3:29.287 
3:40.774 
3:41.434 
3:41.458 

In Lap 

6 
5 
5 
5 
3 
4 
5 
4 
0 

Make-Model 

Volkswagen Golf R 
Mazda Miata 
Porsche Boxster S 
Mazda Miata 
Subaru BRZ 
Honda FIT 
BMW M3 
BMW M3 
Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

Fairway KS 
Rogers AR 
Pella IA 
Maryland Heights MO 
Earlham IA 
Lenexa KS 
Lenexa KS 
North Bend NE 
Sioux Falls SD 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/13/2025 12:48:47 PM 

Chief of T&S: Charlene Bettinger 

Race Director: Jim Richardson 

25-TTTA64953 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Ark Valley Race Group 

MiDiv Time Trials Series 3 -  

1 Time Trials 

Timed Session 4 Sunday 

Qualifying started at 9:50:42 

Ozarks International Raceway 3.970 miles 

7/13/2025 09:53 

Ozarks LakeFest Time Trials Round 3
KVRG - Kansas City & Kansas Regions

July 12 - 13, 2025
Sanction #25-TTTA-64953



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

No. 

113 
77 

173 
54 

135 
119 
98 

773 

Class 

WB 

WB 

PB 

WB 

PB 

PB 

PA 

PA 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
3 
1 
2 

Name 

Pj Migliazzo 
Heath Helmick 
Kevin Brown 
Nathan Carlston 
Todd Hesskamp 
William Quade 
Galen Wilson 
James Cahill 

Region 

KCR 
KCR 
KCR 
KCR 
KAN 
NEB 
NEB 
KAN 

Member # 

710340 
489353 
199196 
636148 
393087 
665677 
622869 
282258 

Best Tm 

3:22.971 
3:24.903 
3:30.141 
3:31.558 
3:34.209 
3:38.385 
3:41.990 
3:47.545 

In Lap 

6 
6 
4 
5 
6 
4 
5 
5 

Make-Model 

Volkswagen Rabbit 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Toyota MR2 
Subaru BRZ 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Honda FIT 

Hometown 

Leawood KS 
Overland Park KS 
Odessa MO 
Overland Park KS 
Lenexa KS 
Lincoln NE 
Sioux Falls SD 
Baldwin City KS 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/13/2025 12:54:19 PM 

Chief of T&S: Charlene Bettinger 

Race Director: Jim Richardson 

25-TTTA64953 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Ark Valley Race Group 

MiDiv Time Trials Series 3 -  

3 Time Trials 

Timed Session 4 Sunday 

Qualifying started at 10:54:09 

Ozarks International Raceway 3.970 miles 

7/13/2025 10:55 

Ozarks LakeFest Time Trials Round 3
KVRG - Kansas City & Kansas Regions

July 12 - 13, 2025
Sanction #25-TTTA-64953



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

No. 

21 
36 
33 

797 
51 
7 

74 
47 
17 
73 

Class 

WD 

WD 

WB 

PC 

PC 

PC 

PC 

WC 

WC 

PA 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
1 

Name 

Mason McGavock 
Jim Rowland 
Daniel Rowland 
John Papendick 
David Corey 
John Jacobs 
Brian Strack 
Harrison Helmick 
Deb Erpelding 
Adam Pessetto 

Region 

STL 
OZMT 
KCR 
DMV 
KAN 
DMV 
KAN 
ATL 
NEB 
KAN 

Member # 

686244 
268547 
462748 
540580 
419710 
216080 
487485 
760348 
409286 
519571 

Best Tm 

2:41.991 
2:46.844 
2:54.954 
2:58.631 
2:59.580 
2:59.692 
3:00.058 
3:05.169 
3:08.197 
3:11.907 

In Lap 

5 
6 
3 
5 
5 
3 
4 
6 
6 
4 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Scion FRS 
Porsche Boxster S 
BMW M3 
Subaru BRZ 
Volkswagen Golf R 
BMW 135I 
BMW M3 
Honda FIT 

Hometown 

Maryland Heights MO 
Rogers AR 
Overland Park KS 
Pella IA 
Lenexa KS 
Earlham IA 
Fairway KS 
Woodstock GA 
North Bend NE 
Lenexa KS 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/13/2025 3:58:54 PM 

Chief of T&S: Charlene Bettinger 

Race Director: Jim Richardson 

25-TTTA64953 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Ark Valley Race Group 

MiDiv Time Trials Series 3 -  

1 Time Trials 

Timed Session 5 Sunday 

Qualifying started at 14:30:18 

Ozarks International Raceway 3.970 miles 

7/13/2025 14:30 

Ozarks LakeFest Time Trials Round 3
KVRG - Kansas City & Kansas Regions

July 12 - 13, 2025
Sanction #25-TTTA-64953



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

No. 

173 
77 

135 
113 
119 
54 

133 
773 
777 

Class 

PB 

WB 

PB 

WB 

PB 

WB 

WB 

PA 

WD 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
3 
4 
1 
1 

Name 

Kevin Brown 
Heath Helmick 
Todd Hesskamp 
Pj Migliazzo 
William Quade 
Nathan Carlston 
Mark Rowland 
James Cahill 
Jeff Hackman 

Region 

KCR 
KCR 
KAN 
KCR 
NEB 
KCR 
KCR 
KAN 
STL 

Member # 

199196 
489353 
393087 
710340 
665677 
636148 
462749 
282258 
729321 

Best Tm 

2:57.667 
2:57.757 
3:00.171 
3:01.626 
3:02.241 
3:03.674 
3:12.889 
3:22.685 
3:32.007 

In Lap 

7 
5 
5 
5 
2 
7 
6 
4 
6 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Subaru BRZ 
Volkswagen Rabbit 
Mazda Miata 
Toyota MR2 
Scion FRS 
Honda FIT 
Pontiac Firebird 

Hometown 

Odessa MO 
Overland Park KS 
Lenexa KS 
Leawood KS 
Lincoln NE 
Overland Park KS 
Overland Park KS 
Baldwin City KS 
Saint Peters MO 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/13/2025 5:14:17 PM 

Chief of T&S: Charlene Bettinger 

Race Director: Jim Richardson 

25-TTTA64953 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Ark Valley Race Group 

MiDiv Time Trials Series 3 -  

3 Time Trials 

Timed Session 5 Sunday 

Qualifying started at 16:28:01 

Ozarks International Raceway 3.970 miles 

7/13/2025 16:28 

Ozarks LakeFest Time Trials Round 3
KVRG - Kansas City & Kansas Regions

July 12 - 13, 2025
Sanction #25-TTTA-64953
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